
Quote Summary

Delivery Address
 

Sold To - Shipping
 

 

Bill To Account
 

Name:
 

RUTHERFORD COUNTY EMS
 

Name:
 

RUTHERFORD COUNTY EMS
 

Name:
 

RUTHERFORD COUNTY EMS 
 

Account #:
 

20049295
 

Account #:
 

20049295
 

Account #:
 

20190637 
 

Address:
 

339 CALLAHAN KOON RD
 

Address:
 

 339 CALLAHAN KOON RD
 

Address:
 

POBox 31 
 

 

SPINDALE 
 

 

SPINDALE
 

 

RUTHERFORDTON 
 

 

North Carolina 28160-2242 
 

 

North Carolina 28160-2242
 

 

North Carolina 28139-0031
 

Equipment Products:

#
 

Product
 

Description
 

Qty
 

List Price
 

Sell Price
 

Total
 

1.0 
 

650705550001 
 

6507 POWER PRO 2, HIGH CONFIG
 

10
 

$38,543.00
 

$36,615.85
 

$366,158.50
 

2.0 
 

650707000002 
 

KIT, ALVARIUM BATTERY, SERVICE
 

4
 

$1,129.00
 

$1,072.55
 

$4,290.20
 

3.0 
 

650700450301 
 

ASSEMBLY, BATTERY CHARGER
 

4
 

$1,616.00
 

$1,535.20
 

$6,140.80
 

4.0 
 

650700450102 
 

ASSEMBLY, POWER CORD, NORTH AM
 

4
 

$37.00
 

$35.15
 

$140.60
 

5.0 
 

70335-000042 
 

LP35,EN-US,MAS-SP/CO,MED-CO2,SUN-
NIBP,12L,WIFI/CELL/LN/CPRIN,STD,BT

 

12
 

$51,400.00
 

$48,830.00
 

$585,960.00
 

6.0 
 

41335-000003 
 

SHIP KIT, POWER SUPPLY,LP35
 

13
 

$2,500.00
 

$2,125.00
 

$27,625.00
 

7.0 
 

11140-000131 
 

AC Power Cord (North America, hospital grade)
 

13
 

$108.00
 

$97.20
 

$1,263.60
 

8.0 
 

11996-000519 
 

LNCS-II Reusable rainbow 8-wavelength Adult Sensor
 

16
 

$889.00
 

$666.75
 

$10,668.00
 

9.0 
 

11996-000456 
 

RD SET DCI Reusable Sensor, Adult
 

16
 

$418.00
 

$355.30
 

$5,684.80
 

10.0 
 

11335-000005 
 

LIFEPAK Printer Kit
 

12
 

$3,000.00
 

$2,700.00
 

$32,400.00
 

11.0 
 

11335-000008 
 

LIFEPAK 35 Storage Bag Kit
 

12
 

$600.00
 

$540.00
 

$6,480.00
 

12.0 
 

11260-000073 
 

Shoulder Strap
 

12
 

$75.00
 

$67.50
 

$810.00
 

13.0 
 

11111-000041 
 

LIFEPAK 3-wire extended precordial ECG cable
 

16
 

$120.00
 

$102.00
 

$1,632.00
 

14.0 
 

11111-000036 
 

LIFEPAK 4-Wire ECG Cable, 1.52 m (5 ft), AHA
 

4
 

$509.00
 

$458.10
 

$1,832.40
 

15.0 
 

11111-000037 
 

LIFEPAK 6-wire expandable precordial ECG cable, AHA
 

4
 

$310.00
 

$279.00
 

$1,116.00
 

16.0 
 

11113-000008 
 

LIFEPAK Therapy Cable
 

2
 

$515.00
 

$463.50
 

$927.00
 

 

   

LP35 (12) and PP2 (10)
 

   

Quote Number:
 

11190561
 

Remit to:
 

Stryker Sales, LLC
21343 NETWORK PLACE
CHICAGO IL 60673-1213
USA
 

Version:
 

1 
 

   

Prepared For:
 

RUTHERFORD COUNTY EMS 
 

Rep:
 

Ryan Jacobsma
 

 

Attn:  
 

Email:
 

ryan.jacobsma@stryker.com
 

 

 
 

Phone Number:
 

(912) 414-3571
 

 

 
 

Mobile:
 

(912) 414-3571
 

       

Quote Date:
 

10/08/2025
 

   

Expiration Date:
 

10/15/2025
 

   

Contract Start:

Contract End:

 

10/02/2025 

10/01/2026 

 

   

1 
 

This is not an Invoice



#
 

Product
 

Description
 

Qty
 

List Price
 

Sell Price
 

Total
 

17.0 
 

21300-008159 
 

NIBP Tubing, Straight, 1.8 m (6 ft)
 

2
 

$100.00
 

$90.00
 

$180.00
 

18.0 
 

11997-000298 
 

CABLE,PATIENT,RD RNBOW,SET
RA25-04,EMS,MASIMO

 

4
 

$400.00
 

$360.00
 

$1,440.00
 

19.0 
 

11330-000026 
 

LP35 Docking Station
 

12
 

$3,200.00
 

$2,880.00
 

$34,560.00
 

20.0 
 

11996-000536 
 

15-Lead Patient Simulator (QUIK-COMBO)
 

2
 

$1,500.00
 

$1,275.00
 

$2,550.00
 

 

Equipment List Price:
 

$1,161,700.00
 

 

Equipment Total:
 

$1,091,858.90
 

Trade In Credit:

Product
 

Description
 

Qty
 

Credit Ea.
 

Total Credit
 

TR-LP15H-LP35
 

TRADE IN LP15 V4 HIGH FOR LP35
 

8
 

-$4,000.00
 

-$32,000.00
 

TR-SPCOT-PP2
 

TR-SYK PCOT TO PP2
 

10
 

-$2,000.00
 

-$20,000.00
 

ProCare Products:

#
 

Product
 

Description
 

Months
 

Qty
 

List Price
 

Sell Price
 

Total
 

 23.1 
 

POWERPRO-PROCARE
 

Power Pro 2 for 6507 POWER PRO 2, HIGH CONFIG 

10/03/2025 - 10/02/2030 

√ Parts, Labor, Travel √ Preventative Maintenance √ Batteries
Service 

 

  60 
 

10
 

$1,656.00
 

$7,452.00 
 

$74,520.00 
 

 23.2 
 

LIFEPK35-FLD-PRO
 

Lifepak35 for LP35,EN-US,MAS-SP/CO,MED-CO2,SUN-
NIBP,12L,WIFI/CELL/LN/CPRIN,STD,BT 

10/03/2025 - 10/02/2030 

√ Parts, Labor, Travel √ Preventative Maintenance √ Batteries
Service 

 

  60 
 

12
 

$2,398.00
 

$10,791.00 
 

$129,492.00 
 

 

ProCare List Price:
 

$226,680.00 
 

 

ProCare Total:
 

$204,012.00
 

Data Solutions:

 

   

LP35 (12) and PP2 (10)
 

   

Quote Number:
 

11190561
 

Remit to:
 

Stryker Sales, LLC
21343 NETWORK PLACE
CHICAGO IL 60673-1213
USA
 

Version:
 

1 
 

   

Prepared For:
 

RUTHERFORD COUNTY EMS 
 

Rep:
 

Ryan Jacobsma
 

 

Attn:  
 

Email:
 

ryan.jacobsma@stryker.com
 

 

 
 

Phone Number:
 

(912) 414-3571
 

 

 
 

Mobile:
 

(912) 414-3571
 

       

Quote Date:
 

10/08/2025
 

   

Expiration Date:
 

10/15/2025
 

   

Contract Start:

Contract End:

 

10/02/2025 

10/01/2026 

 

   

2 
 

This is not an Invoice



#
 

Product
 

Description
 

Months
 

Qty
 

List Price
 

Sell Price
 

Total
 

 24.0 
 

11150-000020
 

LIFEPAK Cellular Modem, North America
 

0 
 

12
 

$1,500.00
 

$1,350.00
 

$16,200.00 
 

 25.0 
 

81000001
 

EMS Pro Tier 1: <5,000 annual run volume.
Includes: device set up tools, asset
management, transmission connectivity, ePCR
integration, LIFENET Care app and browser
access for communication, live streaming and
post event analytic tools.

 

60 
 

1
 

$518.00
 

$466.20
 

$2,331.00 
 

 

Data Solutions List Price:
 

 $20,590.00 
 

 

Data Solutions Total:
 

$18,531.00
 

Price Totals:
 

   

  Estimated Sales Tax (0.000%):
 

$0.00
 

  Shipping and Handling:
 

$15,651.77
 

  Grand Total:
 

$1,278,053.67
 

Comments/Terms/Signatures

 

Comments:
 

 

This quote reflects SAVVIK Buying Group pricing,
terms, and conditions as outlined in RFB #2024-06
(Treatment) and RFB #2024-04 (Transport).
 

Prices: In effect for 30 days
 

 

Terms: Net 30 Days
 

 

   

 

   

LP35 (12) and PP2 (10)
 

   

Quote Number:
 

11190561
 

Remit to:
 

Stryker Sales, LLC
21343 NETWORK PLACE
CHICAGO IL 60673-1213
USA
 

Version:
 

1 
 

   

Prepared For:
 

RUTHERFORD COUNTY EMS 
 

Rep:
 

Ryan Jacobsma
 

 

Attn:  
 

Email:
 

ryan.jacobsma@stryker.com
 

 

 
 

Phone Number:
 

(912) 414-3571
 

 

 
 

Mobile:
 

(912) 414-3571
 

       

Quote Date:
 

10/08/2025
 

   

Expiration Date:
 

10/15/2025
 

   

Contract Start:

Contract End:

 

10/02/2025 

10/01/2026 

 

   

3 
 

This is not an Invoice



Shipping & Handling Includes:
Standard freight, special packaging, semi rigging cranes, labor & delivery of equipment to final location, removal of all packaging, pre-delivery site
check, education/training
 
Terms and Conditions: 
Deal Consummation: This is a quote and not a commitment. This quote is subject to final credit, pricing, and documentation approval. Legal
documentation must be signed before your equipment can be delivered. Documentation will be provided upon completion of our review process
and your selection of a payment schedule. Confidentiality Notice: Recipient will not disclose to any third party the terms of this quote or any other
information, including any pricing or discounts, offered to be provided by Stryker to Recipient in connection with this quote, without Stryker’s prior
written approval, except as may be requested by law or by lawful order of any applicable government agency. A copy of Stryker Medical's terms
and conditions can be found at https://techweb.stryker.com/Terms_Conditions/index.html.

 

   

LP35 (12) and PP2 (10)
 

   

Quote Number:
 

11190561
 

Remit to:
 

Stryker Sales, LLC
21343 NETWORK PLACE
CHICAGO IL 60673-1213
USA
 

Version:
 

1 
 

   

Prepared For:
 

RUTHERFORD COUNTY EMS 
 

Rep:
 

Ryan Jacobsma
 

 

Attn:  
 

Email:
 

ryan.jacobsma@stryker.com
 

 

 
 

Phone Number:
 

(912) 414-3571
 

 

 
 

Mobile:
 

(912) 414-3571
 

       

Quote Date:
 

10/08/2025
 

   

Expiration Date:
 

10/15/2025
 

   

Contract Start:

Contract End:

 

10/02/2025 

10/01/2026 

 

   

4 
 

This is not an Invoice

https://techweb.stryker.com/Terms_Conditions/index.html

