LP35 (12) and PP2 (10)

Quote Number: 11190561 Remit to: Stryker Sales, LLC

21343 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673-1213

USA

Version: 1

Prepared For: RUTHERFORD COUNTY EMS Rep: Ryan Jacobsma

Attn: Email: ryan.jacobsma@stryker.com

Phone Number: (912) 414-3571 Mobile: (912) 414-3571

 Quote Date:
 10/08/2025

 Expiration Date:
 10/15/2025

 Contract Start:
 10/02/2025

10/01/2026

Contract End:

Delivery Address		Sold To - Shipping		Bill To Accou	ınt
Name:	RUTHERFORD COUNTY EMS	Name:	RUTHERFORD COUNTY EMS	Name:	RUTHERFORD COUNTY EMS
Account #:	20049295	Account #:	20049295	Account #:	20190637
Address:	339 CALLAHAN KOON RD	Address:	339 CALLAHAN KOON RD	Address:	POBox 31
	SPINDALE		SPINDALE		RUTHERFORDTON
	North Carolina 28160-2242		North Carolina 28160-2242		North Carolina 28139-0031

Equipment Products:

-4						
#	Product	Description	Qty	List Price	Sell Price	Total
1.0	650705550001	6507 POWER PRO 2, HIGH CONFIG	10	\$38,543.00	\$36,615.85	\$366,158.50
2.0	650707000002	KIT, ALVARIUM BATTERY, SERVICE	4	\$1,129.00	\$1,072.55	\$4,290.20
3.0	650700450301	ASSEMBLY, BATTERY CHARGER	4	\$1,616.00	\$1,535.20	\$6,140.80
4.0	650700450102	ASSEMBLY, POWER CORD, NORTH AM	4	\$37.00	\$35.15	\$140.60
5.0	70335-000042	LP35,EN-US,MAS-SP/CO,MED-CO2,SUN- NIBP,12L,WIFI/CELL/LN/CPRIN,STD,BT	12	\$51,400.00	\$48,830.00	\$585,960.00
6.0	41335-000003	SHIP KIT, POWER SUPPLY,LP35	13	\$2,500.00	\$2,125.00	\$27,625.00
7.0	11140-000131	AC Power Cord (North America, hospital grade)	13	\$108.00	\$97.20	\$1,263.60
8.0	11996-000519	LNCS-II Reusable rainbow 8-wavelength Adult Sensor	16	\$889.00	\$666.75	\$10,668.00
9.0	11996-000456	RD SET DCI Reusable Sensor, Adult	16	\$418.00	\$355.30	\$5,684.80
10.0	11335-000005	LIFEPAK Printer Kit	12	\$3,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$32,400.00
11.0	11335-000008	LIFEPAK 35 Storage Bag Kit	12	\$600.00	\$540.00	\$6,480.00
12.0	11260-000073	Shoulder Strap	12	\$75.00	\$67.50	\$810.00
13.0	11111-000041	LIFEPAK 3-wire extended precordial ECG cable	16	\$120.00	\$102.00	\$1,632.00
14.0	11111-000036	LIFEPAK 4-Wire ECG Cable, 1.52 m (5 ft), AHA	4	\$509.00	\$458.10	\$1,832.40
15.0	11111-000037	LIFEPAK 6-wire expandable precordial ECG cable, AHA	4	\$310.00	\$279.00	\$1,116.00
16.0	11113-000008	LIFEPAK Therapy Cable	2	\$515.00	\$463.50	\$927.00

LP35 (12) and PP2 (10)

Quote Number: 11190561 Remit to: Stryker Sales, LLC

21343 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673-1213

\$204,012.00

USA

Version:

Prepared For: RUTHERFORD COUNTY EMS Rep: Ryan Jacobsma

Attn: Email: ryan.jacobsma@stryker.com

Phone Number: (912) 414-3571 Mobile: (912) 414-3571

ProCare Total:

 Quote Date:
 10/08/2025

 Expiration Date:
 10/15/2025

 Contract Start:
 10/02/2025

 Contract End:
 10/01/2026

#	Product	Description	Qty	List Price	Sell Price	Total
17.0	21300-008159	NIBP Tubing, Straight, 1.8 m (6 ft)	2	\$100.00	\$90.00	\$180.00
18.0	11997-000298	CABLE,PATIENT,RD RNBOW,SET RA25-04,EMS,MASIMO	4	\$400.00	\$360.00	\$1,440.00
19.0	11330-000026	LP35 Docking Station	12	\$3,200.00	\$2,880.00	\$34,560.00
20.0	11996-000536	15-Lead Patient Simulator (QUIK-COMBO)	2	\$1,500.00	\$1,275.00	\$2,550.00
				Equipment Lis	Equipment List Price:	
				Equipment Tot	al:	\$1,091,858.90

Trade In Credit:

Product	Description	Qty	Credit Ea.	Total Credit
TR-LP15H-LP35	TRADE IN LP15 V4 HIGH FOR LP35	8	-\$4,000.00	-\$32,000.00
TR-SPCOT-PP2	TR-SYK PCOT TO PP2	10	-\$2,000.00	-\$20,000.00

ProCare Products:

#	Product	Description	Month	ns	Qty	List Price	Sell Price	Total
23.1	POWERPRO-PROCARE	Power Pro 2 for 6507 POWER PRO 2, HIGH CONFIG	60		10	\$1,656.00	\$7,452.00	\$74,520.00
		10/03/2025 - 10/02/2030						
		Parts, Labor, Travel Preventative Maintenance Batteries Service						
23.2	LIFEPK35-FLD-PRO	Lifepak35 for LP35,EN-US,MAS-SP/CO,MED-CO2,SUN- NIBP,12L,WIFI/CELL/LN/CPRIN,STD,BT	60		12	\$2,398.00	\$10,791.00	\$129,492.00
		10/03/2025 - 10/02/2030						
		Parts, Labor, Travel Preventative Maintenance Batteries Service						
				ProC	are L	ist Price:		\$226,680.00

Data Solutions:

LP35 (12) and PP2 (10)

Quote Number: 11190561 Remit to: Stryker Sales, LLC

21343 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673-1213

USA

Version: 1

Prepared For: RUTHERFORD COUNTY EMS

Rep: Ryan Jacobsma

Attn: Email: ryan.jacobsma@stryker.com

Phone Number: (912) 414-3571

Mobile: (912) 414-3571

 Quote Date:
 10/08/2025

 Expiration Date:
 10/15/2025

Contract Start: 10/02/2025 Contract End: 10/01/2026

#	Product	Description	Months	Qty	List Price	Sell Price	Total
24.0	11150-000020	LIFEPAK Cellular Modem, North America	0	12	\$1,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$16,200.00
25.0	81000001	EMS Pro Tier 1: <5,000 annual run volume. Includes: device set up tools, asset management, transmission connectivity, ePCR integration, LIFENET Care app and browser access for communication, live streaming and post event analytic tools.	60	1	\$518.00	\$466.20	\$2,331.00
					Data Solutions List Price:		\$20,590.00
					Data Solutions To	\$18,531.00	

Price Totals:

Estimated Sales Tax (0.000%): \$0.00
Shipping and Handling: \$15,651.77
Grand Total: \$1,278,053.67

Comments:

This quote reflects SAVVIK Buying Group pricing, terms, and conditions as outlined in RFB #2024-06 (Treatment) and RFB #2024-04 (Transport).

Prices: In effect for 30 days

Terms: Net 30 Days

LP35 (12) and PP2 (10)

Quote Number: 11190561 Remit to: Stryker Sales, LLC

21343 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673-1213

USA

Version: 1

Prepared For: RUTHERFORD COUNTY EMS Rep: Ryan Jacobsma

Attn: Email: ryan.jacobsma@stryker.com

Phone Number: (912) 414-3571 Mobile: (912) 414-3571

 Quote Date:
 10/08/2025

 Expiration Date:
 10/15/2025

Contract Start: 10/02/2025 Contract End: 10/01/2026

Shipping & Handling Includes:

Standard freight, special packaging, semi rigging cranes, labor & delivery of equipment to final location, removal of all packaging, pre-delivery site check, education/training

Terms and Conditions:

Deal Consummation: This is a quote and not a commitment. This quote is subject to final credit, pricing, and documentation approval. Legal documentation must be signed before your equipment can be delivered. Documentation will be provided upon completion of our review process and your selection of a payment schedule. Confidentiality Notice: Recipient will not disclose to any third party the terms of this quote or any other information, including any pricing or discounts, offered to be provided by Stryker to Recipient in connection with this quote, without Stryker's prior written approval, except as may be requested by law or by lawful order of any applicable government agency. A copy of Stryker Medical's terms and conditions can be found at https://techweb.stryker.com/Terms_Conditions/index.html.